NAME OF BIDDER:

BID FORM

Southern Contracting Company

The undersigned, hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed
Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications,
and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

2019-010 PLC UPGRADE PROJECT

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services,
and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the
Project for the following BASE BID TOTAL BID PRICE:

BASE BASE BID PRICE BID PRICE
BID (IN WRITTEN FORM) (IN NUMBERS)
Four Hundred Fifty Two Thousand and Seventy-Five Dollars
TOTAL Y $452,075.00
BID PRICE

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall

prevail.

BID FORM
11




2019-010 PLC UPGRADE PROJECT

BASE BID
BID SCHEDULE

ITEM EST. UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST
NO. OO Lo QUANTITY/UNIT | (FIGURES) (FIGURES)
1 Contractor Overhead 1 LS 55,121.00 55,121.00
2 Project Management 1 LS 31,174.00 31,174.00
3 Submittals 1 LS 21,180.00 21,180.00
4 Four Seasons Lift Station Equipment / 1
Labor LS 26,200.00 26,200.00
5 Seneca Lift Station Equipment / Labor 1 LS 27,000.00 27,000.00
6 Coopers Creek Lift Station Equipment /
Labor 1 LS 27,000.00 27,000.00
7 Marshall Creek Lift Station Equipment /
Lahos 1 LS 28,900.00 28,900.00
8 Noble Lift Station Equipment / Labor 1 LS 27,000.00 27,000.00
Upper Oak Lift Station Equipment /
? Labor 1 LS 31,000.00 31,000.00
Lower Oak Lift Station Equipment /
10 1 LS 27,000.00 27,000.00
Labor
1 Little Lower Lift Station Equipment / . LS 26,000.00 26,000.00
Labor
12 Beaumont Mesa Lift Station Equipment /
~ | Labor i LS 33,000.00 33,000.00
13 City Hall Repeater Equipment / Labor 1 LS 18,400.00 18,400.00
San Timoteo Repeater Equipment /
14 1 LS 12,900.00 12,900.00
Labor
15 Olivewood Lift Station Equipment / ¥ s 20.700.00 20,700.00
Labor ’
16 Factory Acceptance Testing 1 LS 18,600.00 18,600.00
17 | Project Closeout / O&M Manuals I LS 20,900.00 20,900.00
PROJECT BASE BID SUBTOTAL: $452,075.00

BID FORM

12




In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the item cost set forth for a unit basis item, the
unit price shall prevail and, shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive,
responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible
or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the “Item Cost”
column, then the amount set forth in the “Item Cost” column for the item shall prevail and shall be
divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price.
Final payment shall be determined by the Engineer from measured quantities of work performed
based upon the unit price.

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall
prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the City which cannot be
withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after
the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the City and a third party,
whichever is earlier.

The Contract duration shall commence on the date stated in the City’s Notice to Proceed, and shall
be completed by the Contractor in the time specified in the Contract Documents. In no case shall
the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the City’s Notice to Proceed.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the law providing for the registration of
Contractors, License No. 222252 , Expiration Date 12/31/2020 ¢lass of license A, C-10. If the
bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following
addenda to the Contract Documents.

1. Addenda No. 1 thru 1

2. Attached is the required bid security in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid
Price.

Attached is the fully executed Non-Collusion Affidavit form.
Attached is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form.

Attached is the completed Bidder Information Form.

S oo W

Attached is the completed Contractor’s Certificate Regarding Workers’ Compensation
form.

7.  Bidder acknowledges and understands that, pursuant to Public Contract Code Section
20676, sellers of "mined material" must be on an approved list of sellers published pursuant
to Public Resources Code Section 2717(b) in order to supply mined material for this
Contract.

BID FORM

13



I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that all of the
information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are
true and correct.

Name of Bidder Southern Contracting Company

Signature ks l\ \ D)
Name and Title Philip E. Waterman, President
Dated 11/25/2020

BID FORM

14



CONTRACTOR'’S CERTIFICATE REGARDING WORKERS’
COMPENSATION

[ am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to
be insured against liability for workers” compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance
with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the
performance of the work of this Contract.

Name of Bidder Southern Contracting Company

e ey,
Signature \\ =p ‘ = PR il .
Mame Philip E. Waterman

Title President

Dated 11/25/2020

CONTRACTOR’S CERTIFICATE REGARDING
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
15



BID BOND

The makers of this bond are, SOUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY

, as Principal, and TRAVELERS
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA | as Surety and are held and firmly bound
unto the City of Beaumont, hereinafter called the City, in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT
(10%) OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE of the Principal submitted to CITY for the work described
below, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be
made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and
severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal has submitted
the accompanying bid dated NOVEMBER 25 , 20 20 | for 2020-021 PLC UPGRADE
PROJECT.

If the Principal does not withdraw its bid within the time specified in the Contract
Documents; and if the Principal is awarded the Contract and provides all documents to the City as
required by the Contract Documents; then this obligation shall be null and void. Otherwise, this
bond will remain in full force and effect.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension
of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract Documents shall in affect its obligation
under this bond, and Surety does hereby waive notice of any such changes.

In the event a lawsuit is brought upon this bond by the City and judgment is
recovered, the Surety shall pay all litigation expenses incurred by the City in such suit, including
reasonable attorneys’ fees, court costs, expert witness fees and expenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the above-bound parties have executed this instrument
under their several seals this_23RD dayof NOVEMBER 2020 | the name and corporate
seal of each corporation.

(Carporate Seal) SOUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY

By \

Title F"HILIP E WATERMAN, PRESIDENT

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

(Corporate Seal) Surety
o /). ditamtes

Attomey-in-Fact

(Attach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate) Title MARK D. IATAROLA, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

BID BOND
16



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss.
CITY GF )
On this day of , in the year 2019, before me,

, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared
, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument as the Attorney-In-Fact of the (Surety) acknowledged to me that he
subscribed the name of the (Surety) thereto and his own name
as Attorney-In-Fact.

Notary Public in and for said State
(SEAL)

Commission expires:

NOTE: A copy of the Power-of-Attorney to local representatives of the bonding company must
be attached hereto.

BID BOND
17



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of SAN DIEGO

on 11/23/2020 before me, TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared MARK D. IATAROLA

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personfs} whose namefs} is/are- subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/rerfthelr
authorized capacityfies), and that by his/keffthetr signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing

TRACY LYNN HODHIGUE?E‘ paragraph is true and correct.
COMM. # 2318838
SANDIEGO COUNTY 3§ WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/ NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAZ

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES o
JANUARY 11,2024 | 2 M
Signature / /ﬂ g
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above S iq@_:re of(ﬁb’m@

OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: MARK D. IATAROLA Signer's Name:

00 Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited O General O Partner — O Limited O General

O Individual K Attorney in Fact O Individual O Attorney in Fact

O Trustee 0O Guardian of Conservator O Trustee O Guardian of Conservator
O Other: O Other:

Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

©2017 National Notary Association



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

N
TRAVELERSJ St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St.
Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the
"Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Mark D. latarola, of Escondido, California, their true and lawful
Aftorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in
the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts
and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February,
2017.

State of Connecticut o N
By: /”/'?4’32;’“«_(:/%”
City of Hartford ss. Robert L. Raney, Seffior Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and
that he, as such, being autherized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations
by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Mo ¢ gtk

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and
Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in
full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any
Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and
Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with
the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a
bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke
the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice
President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation
is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional
undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior
Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant
Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by
one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more
Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice
President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power
of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only
of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing
such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile
signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of
Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 23RD day of NOVEMBER , 2020

low & [fegte

£ Kevin E. Hughes, AssiStant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.
Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California . )

County of _San Diego )

on 11/23/2020 before me, Lynn R. Murison-Eroles, Notary Public
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared Philip E. Waterman

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(®¥) whose name(¥) isHxXa
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that helSX¥$X¥{ executed the same in
hisAKXERir authorized capacity(i$¥), and that by hisH¥XXK¥X signature(¥) on the instrument the person(¥),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(¥ acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNN R. MURISON-EROLES
Notary Public - California

San Diego County .
Commission # 2329099 g Signature

My Comm, Expires Jun 22, 2024 igndture/of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: _Bid Bond
Document Date: 11/23/2020 Number of Pages: 1

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Clanmed llgzy Signer(s)

Signer’s Name: _Philip aterman Signer’s Name:

Corporate Oﬁrcer — Title(s): President [ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

[ Partner — [ Limited [ General U Partner — [ Limited [ General

[J Individual [ Attorney in Fact [J Individual L] Attorney in Fact

[1 Trustee [] Guardian or Conservator [1 Trustee [] Guardian or Conservator
[1 Other: 1 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2016 Natlonal Notary Assomatlon WWW, NatlonaINotary org + 1- 800 US NOTARY (1 800 876-6827) Item #5907



DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the
Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and
the location of the place of business and (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each
subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the
construction of the work in an amount of $500 or more.

#*% Plegse list all subcontractor that exceed $500%**

Portion of the Work Subcontractor Location of Business % of the Work
43176 Business Park Dr
Control Péhel - — Suite 108 -~
Modifications Temecula, CA 92590

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS
18



Portion of the Work Subcontractor

Location of Business

% of the Work

Name of Bidder

Signature

Southern Contracting Company

Name and Title

=

Philip E. Waterman, President

Dated

11/25/2020

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

19




INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS

A. INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

[**Indicate not applicable (“N/A”) where appropriate.**]

NOTE: Where Bidder is a joint venture, pages shall be duplicated and information
provided for all parties to the joint venture.

1
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

Name of Bidder: Southern Contracting Company
Type, if Entity: Corporation
Bidder Address: 559 N. Twin Oaks Valley Road

San Marcos, CA 92069

(760) 744-6475 (760) 744-0760

Facsimile Number Telephone Number

License Information:

222252 A, C-10 12/31/2020
License No. Class of License Expiration Date
1000002172
DIR Registration No.

How many years has Bidder’s organization been in business as a Contractor?
56

How many years has Bidder’s organization been in business under its present
name? 56

5.1 Under what other or former names has Bidder’s organization
operated?:  N/A

If Bidder’s organization is a corporation, answer the following:

6.1  Date of Incorporation: 12/5/1963
6.2  State of Incorporation: California
6.3  President’s Name: Philip E. Waterman

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS
20



8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

6.4  Vice-President’s Name(s):

6.5 Secretary’s Name: Darlene Y. McBride

0.6 Treasurer’s Name: Darlene Y. McBride

If an individual or a partnership, answer the following:

7.1 Date of Organization:

7.2 Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited
partnership):

If other than a corporation or partnership, describe organization and name
principals:

List other states in which Bidder’s organization is legally qualified to do business.
N/A

What type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?

Electrical

Has Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, where,
and why:

No

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS
21



13.0  Within the last five years, has any officer or partner of Bidder’s organization ever
been an officer or partner of another organization when it failed to complete a
contract? If so, attach a separate sheet of explanation:

No

14.0 List Trade References:
IBEW 440

15.0 List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address):
California Bank & Trust

978 San Marcos Blvd

San Marcos, CA 92069

16.0  Name of Bonding Company and Name and Address of Agent:

Maloney & Associates - John Maloney

435 West Grand Avenue

Escondido, CA 92025

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS
22



B. LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (Backlog)

(See Attached List of Current Projects)

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects.**]

Project

Description of
Bidder’s Work

Completion
Date

Cost of Bidder’s
Work

Contact Name &
Phone

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS

23




1202g IHdyY

020¢ 22d

Lg0g aunr

Loz bny

1.20g 1snbny

Lg0z yalel

L¢0¢ sunf

020¢ AON

120z Jaquaides

ajeq
uonajdwon

%029

%828

%6719

%6 ¥

%t 9L

%0°8.L

%988

%0001

%0°6€

aje|dwo)
jusdlag

095'697'LL

000'9£0'6

000'000°G}

ZOV'v6L'S

000'2e0's

GET'LLS'L

G8S'ZYZ'9

000'G00°LL

8/2'€00°C

000°S¥E'9

anjep
joRUOD

Auedwon bujoesuog ulsyinosg

oBaiqg ues jo Aup

SIAT N M
077 'Alioed ABisug-oig ojjery

VO 'Blousjep
uolaNIsuUC) 359

Auoyiny sey uoibay esoy ejues
006L-L¥¥ (65G) UOSMEQ PIAEQ
uononnsuc) sajAT M

26 11-96¢ (09/) Bunsauibuz
[enaduw jo AiD

Z19t-ge8 (v 2) sabpoy aney
‘ou| ‘'sopey "d 9A81g

obaig ues jo Ao

0061- L+t (6GG) uosmeq pireq
UoHONASUOY SBIAT "M

juowneag jo Al

09.0-t¥Z (094) uewialep dijiyd
Auedwo) Buioelue) WayNog

10UISIg UonENUES AIUNOD) Y

L¥66-0£8 (LG6) uebiuig umeys
U03)0IpIAH olI0Ed

52/2-0£9 (619) ouoIyIeN 4ar
1oUISIq Jele M ABID

L1ZZ-EEL-PLE YOOI0RD) WepyY
AT '1ousg|y/oue|4

1ouisig Aumn 21gnd yoouq)ed

aweN
JBUMQO

020Z ‘18qWBAON JO Sy
ss01601d U] YO JUBLIND
Auedwon Bunoenuo) ueynog

J0}2BNUOY [BJaUs0)

w0 ‘obaig ues

1010B1JUOD) |BIBUSD)

VO ‘oler

1010BUQY) [BIBUBD)

v 'Binoaws |

10}0BIUOY) [BIBUSD)

VD '[euadiy

I0}0BUOY) |BIBUSE)

v ‘obialq ues

eI WIS

VvD ‘jucwineeq

“1U0D |elausg)

Vo 'se@buy son

“Jjuoy |elausg)

VO "BISIA BINUD

"Jjuo?) |esauan)

vO ‘B|noswsa |

uoyjeso

9/ ¥20|g opuejoy

ABiau3-o1g o}ely

44 M BSOY BlUES

Juswiesal | Jsjemalsep) [euaduw

lla Jamod ~Z# UONES diting

uonebii s d LMM uowneag

uoneLWwe|o8y I\ Yesl) 8sor UES

sjuswanoidw] uonels dwnd AejQ

as aAnuniuon ejuebiepy ejueg

awep 128loug




C. LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS (See Attached List of
Completed Projects - 3 years)
[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects.**]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder’s ability to
perform the required Work.

Project Client Description of Period of Cost of Bidder’s | Contact Name &
Bidder’s Work Performance Work Phone

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS
24



A%

Southern Contracting

Statement of Technical Ability and Experience

Project Title: SDG&E Substation Below Grade Construction Master Agreement
Job |.D. # N/A
Location; Various Locations, CA
Contract Price: $13,549,316
Year Completed: Ongoing
Engineer: San Diego Gas and Electric
Owner: San Diego Gas and Electric
Cruz Garcia, (619) 513-7847 jdgarcial@seucontractor.com
Project Title: City of Beaumont Salt Mitigation Upgrade Project
Job I.D. # 103801
Location: Beaumont, CA

Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:;

$6,226,502

Est. Completion 05/2021

City of Beaumont

City of Beaumont, Kristine Day

(951) 769-8520, kday@beaumontca.qov
550 E. 6th Street

Beaumont, CA 92223

W.M. Lyles Co.

Juan C. Ahumada, (951) 973-7393 jahumada@wmlylesco.com
42142 Roick Dr.

Temecula, CA 92590

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

HDWD Wastewater Reclamation Facility
103231

Yucca Valley, CA

$1,967,297

10/28/20

Hi-Desert Water District

Hi-Desert Water District

55439 29 Palms Highway

Yucca Valley, CA 92284

W.M. Lyles Co.

Dave Dawson, (951) 294-1100 ddawson@wmlylesco.com
P.O. Box 4377

Fresno, CA 93744

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor;

Rialto S1 Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements Project
103821

Bloomington, CA

$3,934,927

06/25/20

AECOM

City of Rialto/Rialto Utility Authority

150 S Palm Avenue

Rialto, CA 92376

AECOM & WM Lyles Il, a Joint Venture

Dave Dawson, (951) 294-1100 ddawson@wmlylesco.com
P.O. Box 4377

Fresno, CA 93744




Southern Contracting

Statement of Technical Ability and Experience

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

Stringfellow Hazardous Waste Site Effluent Storage Area
Upgrades

104861

Juruoa Valley, CA

$596,300

11/2020

California Department of Toxic Substances Control
California Department of Toxic Substances Control

8800 Cal Center Drive, (916) 255-6548

Sacramento, CA 95826

Veolia Water West Operating Services

Dave Dawson, (951) 294-1100 ddawson@wmlylesco.com
3450 Pyrite Street

Juruoa Valley, Ca 92509

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

Palm Desert Water Reclamation Plant No 10 Plants Band C
Improvements Project

103211

Palm Desert, CA

$517,991

05/25/20

Lee & Ro

Coachella Valley Water District

Armando Rodriquez (760) 398-2651 arodriguez@cvwd.org
75515 Hovley Lane East

Palm Desert, CA 92211

WM Lyles Co.

Dave Dawson, (951) 294-1100 ddawson@wmlylesco.com
P.O. Box 4377

Fresno, CA 93744

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

CLARTS Stormwater and Safety Improvements Phase 2
103741

Los Angeles, CA

$326,796

08/25/20

Tetra Tech

City of Los Angeles - La Sanitation

Paul Lebel (213) 763-7918

2201 E Washington Blvd.

Los Angeles, CA 90021

Reyes Construction

Elsa Alegria, (909) 622-2259 ealegria@reyesconstruction.com
1383 S. Signal Dr.

Pomona, CA 91766




:}"(SOUTHER—NE

N 1963 /o
@
>

Southern Contracting

Statement of Technical Ability and Experience

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

P223 Missile Magazines, NWS Seal Beach and Detachment
Fallbrook (RCI#1704)

102841

Seal Beach, CA

$1,208,653

5/20/20

Naval Facilities Engineering Command Atlantic

Department of the Navy, NAVFAC Southwest

Lee Saunders, (619) 532-3100 lee.saunders@navy.mil
1220 Pacific Hwy

San Diego, CA

Reyes Construction

Elsa Alegria, (909) 622-2259 ealegria@reyesconstruction.com
1383 S. Signal Dr.

Pomona, CA 91766

Project Title:

Job |.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor;

Spec#1197S — TVRWF 23MGD Expansion

101381

Temecula, CA

$9,772,129

10/25/2019

CH2ZMHILL

Eastern Municipal Water District

Scott Lopian (951) 928-3777 Ext. 4833 Lopians@emwd.org
2270 Trumble Road

Perris, CA 92570

Archer Western Contractors, LLC

Kelly Daken, (858) 715-7200 kdaken@walshgroup.com
9915 Mira Mesa Blvd., Ste. 230

San Diego, CA 92131

Project Title:
Job |.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor;

DBB Repairs to the Electrical Distribution Systems
103701

Norco, CA

$1,432,127

09/01/19

NAVFAC Southwest

NAVFAC Southwest, Los Angeles FEAS/ROPDL
Eric Keyes (562) 626-7419 eric.keyes@navy.mil
Naval Weapons Station Seal Beach

Seal Beach, CA 90740-5000

|.E.-Pacific, Inc.

Matt Lockwood, (760) 294-7079 mlockwood@iepacific.com
150 West Crest Street

Escondido, CA 92025




Statement of Technical Ability and Experience

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:;
Owner:

General Contractor:

Southern Contracting

TVRWRF Centrate Equalization Project
103371

Temecula, CA

$241,662

10/25/19

CH2M Hill

Eastern Municipal Water District

P.O. Box 8300

Perris, CA 92572

W.M. Lyles Co.

Grant Gourley, (951) 760-4169 ggourley@wmlylesco.com
P.O. Box 4377

Fresno, CA 93744

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

WRP-4 Trident Filters Rehabilitation
103201

Rancho Cucamonga, CA

$135,404

07/25/219

Inland Empire Utilites Agency
Inland Empire Utilites Agency

6075 Kimball Avenue

Chino, CA 91710

J.F. Shea Construction, Inc.
George Ramos, (909) 444-4241 george.ramos@jfshea.com

667 Brea Canyon Rd.
Walnut, CA 91789

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:

Wadsworth Pumping Plant Control and Electrical Protection
Project, 15KV Breakers
103771

Whinchester, CA
$420,000

03/26/219

Engineer: Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Owner: Metropolitan Water District of Southern California
David Trotter, (213) 217-6515, dirotter@mwdh20.com
700 North Alameda Street, Third Floor
Los Angeles, Ca 90012

Project Title: SDUSD Medium Voltage Preventative Maintenance and
Emergency Repairs on an As-needed Basis (IDIQ)

Job I.D. # 101771

Location: San Diego, CA

Contract Price: $653,863

Year Completed: 03/11/2019

Engineer:
Owner:

San Diego Unified School District

San Diego Unified School District

Linda Weekly (858) 637-6246 lweekly@sandi.net
4860 Ruffner Street

San Diego, CA 92111




Southern Contracting

Statement of Technical Ability and Experience

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor;

South Bay Waste Water Treatment Plant Improvements
101351

San Diego, CA

$1,917,763

01/10/2019

URS

International Boundary & Water Commission

Crystal Cadillo (951) 943-8803 crystal.cadillo@ibwc.gov
4171 North Mesa, Ste. C100

El Paso, TX 79902

Pacific Hydro Tech

Jonathan Hilbun, (951) jhilbun@pachydro.com

314 E. 3™ Street

Perris, CA 92570

Project Title:

Job |.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor;

Victor Valley Wastewater Reclamation Plant
100531

Victorville, CA

$6,650,672.00

09/24/18

HDR

Victor Valley Wastewater Reclamation Authority
Alton Anderson, aanderson@vvra.com

20111 Sahy Road (760) 246-8638

Victorville, CA 92394

W.M. Lyles Co.

Grant Gourley, (951) 973-7393 ggourley@wmlylesco.com
P.O. Box 4377

Fresno, CA 93744

Project Title:

Job |.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:;

CRA Pumping Plants Seismic Retrofit 6.9KV
102241

Parker Dam, CA

$2,598,561

09/30/18

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California
Metropolitan Water District of Southern California
Paul Romero, promero@mwdh2o0.com]

700 North Alemeda Street (951) 403-4391

Los Angeles, CA 90012




Southern Contracting

Statement of Technical Ability and Experience

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

Senga Doherty Pump Station
102881

Murrieta, CA

$747,340

11/25/18

Infrastructure

Rancho California Water District
Rhonda Barkey (951) 296-6900
42135 Winchester Rd
Temecula, CA 92589

SCW Contracting Corp.

Kirt Bjoin, (760) 728-1308 kbjoin@scwcompanies.com
2525 N Old Highway 395
Fallbrook, CA 92028

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

Gafner Advanced Water Treatment Improvements
102601

Carlsbad, CA

$68,661

9/30/18

Infrastructure

Leucadia Wastewater District

Paul J Bushee (760) 753-0155

1960 La Costa Ave.

Carlsbad, Ca 92009

Stanek Constructors, Inc.

Branden Willcut, (562) 946-1816 branden@uwillcut@kiewit.com
701 Palomar Airport Rd. Suite 280

Carlsbad, CA 92011

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

Chemical Unloading Facility Chlorine Containment and Handling
Facilities

101391

Perris, CA

$3,899,454

10/19/2017

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California
Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Shawn Knight (951) 404-6462 smcknight@mwdh20.com

700 North Alameda Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

S.J. Amorosa Construction Co., Inc.

Kim Altamirano, (714) 433-2326 kaltamirano@sjamoroso.com
275 E. Baker Street, Ste. B

Costa Mesa, CA 92626




Southern Contracting

Statement of Technical Ability and Experience

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:
Engineer:
Owner:

General Contractor:

Miramar Pumping Station Rehabilitation
101171

San Diego, CA

$847,699

05/25/2017

Lee&Ro

San Diego County Water Authority
Gary Bousguet (760) 480-1991

610 W. 51" Avenue

Escondido, CA 92025

Kiewit Infrastructure West. Co.

Branden Willcut, (562) 946-1816 branden@uwillcut@kiewit.com
10704 Shoemaker Ave.

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Project Title:

Job IL.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:
Year Completed:

Moulton Niguel Towers for Wireless Network
101211

Laguna Hills, CA

$323,941

05/25/2017

Engineer: Moulton Niguel Water District

Owner: Moulton Niguel Water District
Rodney S. Woods (949) 425-3547 rwoods@mnwd.com
26161 Gordon Road
Laguna Hills, CA 92653

Project Title: F.E. Weymouth WTP ORP — Ozonation Facilities

Job I.D. # 98421

Location: La Verne, CA

Contract Price: $17,549,334

Year Completed: 06/25/2017

Engineer:
Owner;

General Contractor:

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Tim Gamble (951) 926-7031 tgamble@mwdh2o0.com

700 North Alameda Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Archer Western Constructors

Blayne Goodman, (623) 606-4963 bgoodman@walshgroup.com
4747 Viewridge Avenue, Ste. 210

San Diego, CA 92123




" Statement of Technical Ability and Experience

Project Title:

Job I.D. #
Location:
Contract Price:

Year Completed:

Southern Contracting

Joint Water Pollution Control Plant Replacement of Switchboards

4A 4A1, 6, 6A, and 6A1
100231

Carson, CA

$3,705,446

09/07/2016

Engineer: County Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County

Owner: County Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County
Russ Vakharis (310) 830-8050 rvakharis@lacsd.org
P.O. Box 4998
Whittier, CA 90607-4998

Project Title: Robert B. Diemer Water Treatment Plant Electrical Improvements
Stage 2

Job I.D. # 99361

Location: Yorba Linda, CA

Contract Price: $11,352,034

Year Completed: 2016

Engineer: Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Owner: Metropolitan Water District of Southern California
Tim Gamble (951) 926-7031, Tgamble@wmdh20.com
700 North Alameda Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Project Title: Southwestern College Electrical Infrastructure

Job I.D. # 101291

Location: Chula Vista, CA

Contract Price: $304,700

Year Completed: 08/25/2016

Engineer: Southwestern Community College District

Owner: Southwestern Community College District
Brook Baldwin, (619) 216-6822 bbaldwin@swccd.edu
900 Otay Lakes Road
Chula Vista, CA 91910

Project Title: Stringfellow MCSF & LCTF Communication Upgrade

Job I.D. # 101561

Location: Jurupa Valley, CA

Contract Price;

Year Completed:

Engineer:
Owner:

$376,276

2016

EEC Environmental

Veolia Water West Perating Services, Inc.

Bob Kopa (951) 681-3831 bkopa@veoliawaterna.com
3450 Pyrite Street

Riverside, CA 92509




D. EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management,
construction supervision or engineering capacity.

1. Listeach person’s job title, name and percent of time to be allocated to this project:

Dan Alcantar - Project Manager - 10%

Todd Quillman - Superintendent - 10%

2. Summarize each person’s specialized education:
Dan Alcantar - See Attached Resume

Todd Quillman - See Attached Resume

3. List each person’s years of construction experience relevant to the project:
Dan Alcantar - See Attached Resume

Todd Quillman - See Attached Resume

4. Summarize such experience:
Dan Alcantar - See Attached Resume

Todd Quillman - See Attached Resume

Bidder agrees that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all
relevant Work, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications
approved in advance by the City.

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS
25



RESUME FOR KEY PERSONNEL

Name: Daniel Alcantar

Position: Project Manager

Firm Associated With: Southern Contracting Company
Number of Years With Firm: 17 years

Active Licenses/Registrations (include state of N/A

registration):

Total Number of Years of Experience: 25 years

Construction: 25 years

Other (specify):

Experience In Project Role Specified Above: 13 years

Role and Responsibility in Projects:

Management of Electrical and Instrumentation
construction and installation, procure and
manage subcontracts and purchase orders,
establish and maintain cost resources for
progress payments, resource loading of labor,
equipment, and materials for construction
schedule, determine and define scope inclusions
and limitations, maintain open communications
with all relations and elements of the project,
maintain and manage the established contract
budget, and complete project within the
contractual timeframe.

Demonstrated Experience & Qualifications
Relevant to the Requirements of the RFP:

Refer to resume below.

Daniel Alcantar

Page 1of 3




RESUME FOR DANIEL ALCANTAR

Name: Daniel Alcantar

Position: Project Manager

Education &

Training: Journeyman Electrician: National Joint Apprenticeship Training Center;

NECA Training Programs: Project Management; Safety Training: OSHA
Confined Space Entry-Competent Person; OSHA Trench Excavation and
Shoring-Competent Person; OSHA CPR and First-Aid Certification for
Construction: OSHA 30 Hour Safety Training Certification, California State
Certified General Electrician

Mr. Alcantar has over 25 years of direct relevant project experience in the construction of
electrical power distribution systems, data/communication systems and process control and
instrumentation monitoring systems.

Mr. Alcantar is directly responsible for the overall project items and activities to include:
management of the associated Electrical and Instrumentation installations; procure and
management of related subcontracts and purchase orders; establish and maintain cost
resources for progress payments; develop the baseline resource loading for labor, equipment,
and materials related to the project construction schedule; determine the defined scope
inclusions and limitations; maintain open communications and relations with the Owner /
Designer / Engineer / and Other Contractors; coordinate related Electrical and Instrumentation
installations; maintain and manage the established contract budget; cost estimating; maintain
project safety compliance; Contract Management; maintain Quality Control and overall project
accountability.

Recent Project History:

e 2021 — Beaumont Wastewater Treatment Plant Salt Mitigation Upgrade Project,
City of Beaumont, Beaumont, CA $6,226,502

o 2020 - High Desert Wastewater Reclamation Plant, High Desert Water District, Yucca
Valley, CA $2,118,899

e 2020 - P223 Missile Magazines, NWS Seal Beach and Detachment Fallbrook
(RCI#1704, Department of the Navy, NAVFAC Southwest, Seal Beach, CA $1,208,653

e 2020 - CLARTS Stormwater and Safety Improvements Phase 2, City of Los Angeles
— Public Works, Los Angeles, CA $326,796

e 2020 - Stringfellow Hazardous Waste Site Effluent Storage Area Upgrades,
California Department of Toxic Substances Control, Juruoa Valley, CA $596,300

e 2019 — J-614 — WRP-4 Trident Filters Repair & Rehabilitation Project, Inland Empire
Utilities Agency, Rancho Cucamonga, CA $135,404

Daniel Alcantar Page 2 of 3



e 2019 — Gafner Advanced Water Treatment Improvements, Leucadia Wastewater
District, Carlsbad, CA $68,661

¢ 2018 — CRA Pumping Plants Seismic Retrofit 6.9kV Switch Houses, Metropolitan
Water District of Southern California, Riverside / Murrieta, CA $2,598,561

¢ 2018 — Senga Doherty Pump Station, Rancho California Water District, Murrieta
Murrieta, CA $747,340

e 2017 — Chemical Unloading Facility Chlorine Containment and Handling Facilities,
Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, $3,899,454

e 2017 - Stringfellow MCSF & LCTF Communication Upgrade Project, Veolia Water
Perating Services Inc., $376,276

e 2016 - DGS Pyrite Canyon Treatment Facilities, California Department of General
Services, $5,686,982

Daniel Alcantar Page 3 of 3



RESUME FOR KEY PERSONNEL

Name: Todd S. Quillman

Project Role: General Superintendent

Firm Associated With: Southern Contracting Company
Number of Years With Firm: 30 years

Total Number of Years of Experience: 33 years

Construction: 33 years

Other (specify):

Not applicable

Experience In Project Role Specified Above:

23 years

Role and Responsibility in Projects:

General Superintendent responsibilities include:
overall project safety compliance; quality control
compliance; owner/designer relations; project
coordination and progress meetings; labor and
equipment resource planning and allocation,
subcontractor scheduling; equipment installation
and maintenance; technical and administrative
oversight of manufactured equipment; technical
and administrative oversight of subcontractor;

Demonstrated Experience & Qualifications
Relevant to the Requirements of the RFP:

Mr. Quillman has extensive experience in the
construction of water treatment facilities in the
Southern California area. Following are a sample
of the projects he has been involved with.

Todd Quillman

Page 1 of 7




RESUME FOR KEY PERSONNEL

Name: TODD S. QUILLMAN

Position: General Superintendent

Education &

Training: -Journeyman Inside Wireman Certificate of Apprenticeship Training, San

Diego Joint-International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers/National Electrical
Contractors Association Apprenticeship Training Program

- OSHA Confined Space Entry-Competent Person; OSHA Trench Excavation
and Shoring-Competent Person; OSHA CPR and First-Aid Certification for
Construction; OSHA 10 Hour Safety Training Certification; OSHA 30 Hour
Safety Training Certification; NFPA 70E Training and Certification; NCCO
Crane Operator Certification.

As General Superintendent, Superintendent and Electrical Foreman, Mr. Quillman has over 33
years of direct relevant project experience in the construction of electrical power distribution
systems, data/communication systems and process control and instrumentation monitoring
systems.

As a General Superintendent Mr. Quillman’s responsibilities include: overall project safety
compliance; quality control compliance; owner/designer/contractor relations; project
coordination and progress meetings; labor and equipment resource planning and allocation;
subcontractor scheduling; equipment installation and maintenance; technical and administrative
oversight of manufactured equipment; technical and administrative oversight of subcontractors;
and Electrical Foreman duties.

Project History:

e 2021 — Beaumont Wastewater Treatment Plant Salt Mitigation Upgrade Project, City of
Beaumont, Beaumont CA $6,226,502

e 2020 — Palm Desert Water Reclamation Plant No 10 Plants B and C Improvements
Project, Coachella Valley Water District, Palm Desert, CA $517,991

e 2020 - High Desert Wastewater Reclamation Plant, High Desert Water District, Yucca
Valley, CA $2,118,899

e 2020 — P223 Missile Magazines, NWS Seal Beach and Detachment Fallbrook
(RCI#1704, Department of the Navy, NAVFAC Southwest, Seal Beach, CA $1,208,653

e 2020 — CLARTS Stormwater and Safety Improvements Phase 2, City of Los Angeles —
Public Works, Los Angeles, CA $326,796

e 2020 - Rialto S1 Wastewater Treatment Plant Inprovements Project, City of
Rialto/Rialto Utility Authority, Bloomington, CA $3,934,927

e 2020 - Stringfellow Hazardous Waste Site Effluent Storage Area Upgrades, California
Department of Toxic Substances Control, Juruoa Valley, CA $596,300

Todd Quillman Page 2 of 7



2019 — Spec#1197S — TVRWF 23MGD Expansion, Eastern Municipal Water District,
Temecula, CA $9,772,129

2019 — Wadsworth Pumping Plant Control and Electrical Protection Project, 15KV
Breakers, Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, Winchester, CA $420,000

2019 — J-614 — WRP-4 Trident Filters Repair & Rehabilitation Project, Inland Empire
Utilities Agency, Rancho Cucamonga, CA $135,404

2019 — TVRWRF Centrate Equalization Project, Eastern Municipal Water District,
Temecula, CA $241,662

2019 — EN18039 Agency Wide Light Pole Replacement and Upgrades, Inland Empire
Utilities Agency, Ontario, CA $234,512

2019 — DBB Repairs to the Electrical Distribution Systems N62473-18-D-5823 /
N6247318F4559, NAVFAC Southwest, Los Angeles FEAD/POPDL, Seal Beach, CA
$1,432,127

2019 — Senga Doherty Pump Station, Rancho California Water District, Murrieta, CA
$747,340

2019 - A2 Lift Station Rehabilitation Project, Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District,
Lake Elsinore, CA - $388,053

2019 - Gafner Advanced Water Treatment Improvements, Leucadia Wastewater District,
Carlsbad, CA $68,661

2018 — CRA Pumping Plants Seismic Retrofit 6.9kV Switch Houses, Metropolitan Water
District of Southern California, Riverside / Murrieta, CA $2,598,561

2018 - Victor Valley Wastewater Reclamation Plant, Victor Valley Wastewater
Reclamation Authority, Victorville, CA $6,650,672

2018 — Senga Doherty Pump Station, Rancho California Water District, Murrieta Murrieta,
CA $747,340

2017 - Chemical Unloading Facility Chorine Containment and Handling Facilities,
Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, Perris, CA $3,899,454

2017 - F.E. Weymouth WTP ORP - Ozonation Facilities, Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California, $17,549,334

2016 — Joint Water Pollution Control Plant Replacement of Switchboards 4A, 4A1, 6,
6A and 6A1, County Sanitation District of Los Angeles, $3,705,447

2016 - Robert B. Diemer Water Treatment Plant Diemer Electrical Improvements,
Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, $11,352,034

2016 - DGS Pyrite Canyon Treatment Facilities, California Department of General
Services, $5,686,982

Todd Quillman Page 3 of 7



Additional Bidder’s Statements:

If the Bidder feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the
questionnaire above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that
information in a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:

E. VERIFICATION AND EXECUTION

These Bid Forms shall be executed only by a duly authorized official of the Bidder:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
information is true and correct:

Nanie of Bidder Southern Contracting Company

Signature ;\ >2.\_;":M__.ﬂ._m_,____:®m___ﬂ

Name Philip E. Waterman
Title President
Dated 11/25/2020

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS
26



NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

I, Philip E. Waterman . being first duly sworn, deposes and says that
he is President ofSOUthem Contracting Comp?ﬁ'cyparty making the attached

bid; that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership,

company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or
sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a
false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with
any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the
bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or
conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead,
profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage
against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that
all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or
indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or
divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation,
partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof

to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

[ certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Watae of Biddas Southern Contracting Company

S

Signature \ e ..; ; C_’:;.__: e S
Name Philip E. Waterman

Title President

Dated 11/25/2020

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
27



CITY OF BEAUMONT

ADDENDUM NO. 1
TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS &CONTRACT,

RFP FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF THE LIFT STATIONS PL.C PROJECT

Bidders are advised that the RFP for the above referenced project are hereby amended in the following
manner and the following manner only:

1. The due date for the proposal has been extended to November 25, 2020 @ 11 pm.
2. The planholders list has been provided.

Dated: November 19

By:

Robert L. Vestal, Principal Engineer

By: Southern Contracting Company

(Bidder’s Company Name)

——

Date Received by Bidder: \ -

\ (Bidder’s Signature)
11/23/2020 Philip E. Waterman, President

(Type or Print Name)

Bidder shall include a signed copy of this Addendum No. 1 with the bid proposal.



